As LCIF will be accounting for the transaction as a business combination between entities under common control, the
LCIF II assets acquired and liabilities assumed will be accounted for at their historical basis.

This unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information should be read in connection with the
financial statements of LCIF and LCIF II for the nine months ended September 30, 2013 and the year ended
December 31, 2012.

This unaudited pro forma financial information is not necessarily indicative of the expected results of operations of
LCIF for any future period. It also does not necessarily reflect what the historical results of the combined company
would have been had the operating partnerships been combined during the periods. Differences could result from,
among other considerations, future changes in LCIF’s portfolio of investments, changes in interest rates, changes in the
capital structure of LCIF, changes in property level operating expenses and changes in property level revenues.

F-60

Edgar Filing: ABBOTT LABORATORIES - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 237

LEPERCQ
CORPORATE
INCOME
FUND L.P.
Unaudited Pro
Forma
Condensed
Consolidated
Balance Sheet
Information
As of September
30, 2013
(In thousands)

Historical LCIF II

(A) (B) Pro
Forma

Assets:
Real estate, at cost $518,061 $130,116 $648,177
Real estate-intangible assets 60,979 12,024 73,003
Investments in real estate and under construction 3,972 — 3,972

583,012 142,140 725,152
Less: accumulated depreciation and amortization 180,826 38,801 219,627

402,186 103,339 505,525
Cash and cash equivalents 8,763 3,358 12,121
Restricted cash 7,536 — 7,536
Investment in and advances to non-consolidated entity 5,213 — 5,213
Deferred expenses, net 4,946 703 5,649
Loans receivable, net 33,439 21,636 55,075
Rent receivable – current 516 38 554
Rent receivable – deferred 8,478 3,617 12,095
Other assets, net 1,292 11,226 12,518
Total assets $472,369 $143,917 $616,286

Liabilities and Partners’ Capital:
Liabilities:
Mortgages and notes payable $94,644 $31,350 $125,994
Co-borrower debt 53,453 15,336 68,789
Related party advances, net 304 249 553
Accounts payable and other liabilities 5,674 626 6,300
Accrued interest payable 805 107 912
Deferred revenue - including below market leases, net 688 — 688
Distributions payable 9,726 2,665 12,391
Prepaid rent 3,551 620 4,171
Total liabilities 168,845 50,953 219,798
Partners’ capital 303,524 92,964 396,488

Edgar Filing: ABBOTT LABORATORIES - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 238

Total liabilities and partners’ capital $472,369 $143,917 $616,286

See accompanying noted to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

F-61

Edgar Filing: ABBOTT LABORATORIES - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 239

LEPERCQ
CORPORATE
INCOME
FUND L.P.
Unaudited Pro
Forma
Condensed
Consolidated
Statement of
Operations
Information
For the nine
months ended
September 30,
2013
(In thousands,
except share and
per unit data)

Historical (AA) LCIF II (BB) Pro Forma
Gross revenues:
Rental $ 36,789 $10,044 $46,833
Tenant reimbursements 4,073 462 4,535
Total gross revenues 40,862 10,506 51,368
Expense applicable to revenues:
Depreciation and amortization (15,565 ) (3,931 ) (19,496 )
Property operating (8,277 ) (911 ) (9,188 )
General and administrative (2,789 ) (794 ) (3,583 )
Non-operating income 1,816 746 2,562
Interest and amortization expense (6,299 ) (1,656 ) (7,955 )
Debt satisfaction charges, net (1,560 ) — (1,560 )
Income before provision for income taxes, equity in losses of
non-consolidated entity and discontinued operations 8,188 3,960 12,148

Provision for income taxes (45 ) (20 ) (65 )
Equity in losses of non-consolidated entity (67 ) — (67 )
Income from continuing operations $ 8,076 $3,940 $12,016

Income from continuing operations per unit $ 0.22 $0.32 $0.25
Weighted average units outstanding 35,706,244 12,184,268 47,890,512

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

F-62

Edgar Filing: ABBOTT LABORATORIES - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 240

LEPERCQ CORPORATE INCOME FUND L.P.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations Information
For the year ended December 31, 2012
(In thousands, except share and per unit data)

Historical (AA) LCIF II (BB) Pro Forma
Gross revenues:
Rental $ 46,102 $ 13,609 $59,711
Tenant reimbursements 5,269 637 5,906
Total gross revenues 51,371 14,246 65,617
Expense applicable to revenues:
Depreciation and amortization (19,361 ) (5,594 ) (24,955 )
Property operating (10,981 ) (852 ) (11,833 )
General and administrative (3,689 ) (1,189 ) (4,878 )
Non-operating income 2,793 1,820 4,613
Interest and amortization expense (11,598 ) (3,286 ) (14,884 )
Debt satisfaction gains (charges), net 13 (13 ) —
Litigation reserve (912 ) — (912 )
Income before provision for income taxes, equity in losses of
non-consolidated entity and discontinued operations 7,636 5,132 12,768

Provision for income taxes (68 ) (26 ) (94 )
Equity in losses of non-consolidated entity (33 ) — (33 )
Income from continuing operations $ 7,535 $ 5,106 $12,641

Income from continuing operations per unit $ 0.24 $ 0.68 $0.33
Weighted average units outstanding 30,673,346 7,464,269 38,137,615

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

F-63

Edgar Filing: ABBOTT LABORATORIES - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 241

LEPERCQ CORPORATE INCOME FUND L.P.

Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information (Unaudited)

(Dollars in thousands)

(1) Adjustments to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet Information

The adjustments to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet as of September 30, 2013 are as
follows:

(A) Reflects LCIF’s historical unaudited condensed consolidated balance sheet as of September 30, 2013.